[0)]

Ol

Jan. 2 127Z Council met in regular sessioh with alderman Larsen

absent. WMinutes of last meeting were read ang approved. Barowners
appeared before the council asking that tnler license be reduced

fromm $200.00. After considerable discussion it was decided to \
let them remain as were, however the council stated they would take
1t under considerstion, The dog ordinance again came up for dhs- o~
cusicn, the council asked the atlorney to draw up a dog ordinance ™
that could be vresented to the people for approval or disappipoval

at the Town election April 2nc. It was moved Y Schledewitz &

seconded by Iverson to Place tie money received from revenue sharing
into C.D. loved by ®orby % seconded by Iverson to drop $7.00 from
Cellmer pay check, after it was established that the duties he was

to perform for this $7.00 was not being done, alsc the clerk was
instructed to write a letter asking that llaynard Cellmer appear before
the Couneil at a special meeting to be held Jan. 8th at 8 P.I..

$12.00 was granted Greg Hofman for the use of his car while the

“clice car was being repaired. The airport repairs was discussed

and Schledewitz was to find out from the County Commissioners if

b

they would varticipate in the cost, also he was asked to get a per-
liminary cost of the job. “he following bills were referred to the
idting ¢ 1itbee and ordered paid. . '
iéhera;hFﬁgngttpe e oreen axe Street Light “und: 9
ub. Emp. Ret.s § 55,158 M. D. U 42d.1
;ft‘sifr?ﬂifpts ”ff'gg Police Fund:
Pub Frio. Ret. T Pub. Emp. Ret.S.$.34.78
. 1§ Lpd e = - =, e ' . ° .9
Industrial Accid. 1.15 Hmp. Ret 1 hcoid. oo Je
E. F. Garbe 5. 0¢ ‘ndustrial Accld. s
i, D. T. 17.00 Greg Hofman 418,77
,]_" r-_;le-_';""‘ . :: 75 kcKinney xotors 186.95 TSy
U_.J ~d G.L;... :.D 11".-‘._0 N
i sky 011 25.60 . ~—7
Wéstland Truck Stop 44,89 Dewer Revenue:
it . Bell ) 47. 9z Maynard Cellmer 35,74
Ray Oclkers 25, au E. F. Garbe 37.72
Fetro. Beta 119.82 MaDU - o-19
Cont. 031 51,858 Willie kKrueger 468.00
rro Y :_4 3 :f-‘_jlr‘ . ™
- B, Nes 55590 Library Fund:
ater Fungs M. D. U 3.40
Pub. Emp Ret.S.S, 158.18 Zysky 041 £5.60
Int. Rev. 155.40 Conoco 0il 61.67
Emp. Ret. 52.47 R
ind. Accid. Bd. 57.80 - Dist. 6
Maynapd Cellmer Z50.00 E. F. Garbe 1500.00
E. F, Garbe 1C0.00 .
M. D. U. 121.71 Garbage Fund:
St. 011 Co. 110.78 VWillie Krueger 472,00
Waterworks “uprply 73.54
Grinnell Corp. 24.80
Gurney Elect. 9.20
Borsheim Supply 74.00
Petro Beta Gas 32.74
The Searchlight 17.40 -
Cont. Uil Co. 103,70 e
J~€8 nusky 29.20 ~
Eaors “elding 8.80 '

No further business meeting ad journed.

Clerk&jéziaAéZEL,/’ ’.‘- -/(d{i544/ﬂ

Mayor ysiluiz,
e ————— LA L




1Y

-

652

Feb 5 1973 Council met in regular session with alderman Iverson

absent. Minutes of last meeting was read and approved.

Bids

for water line construction were opened with two bidders biddinge.

Sornsin

Const. bidding $54,955.00 and L & S Improvement Co

bidding $47,376.25. It was moved by Sorby & seconded by Larsen

to awrad the bid to L & S Construction Co. Next the

bids for sale

of bonds was held with Culbertson State Bank & Bhowe Banlsbidding.
Bidding started at 6% but the final bid was 5% with a $25.00

bonus with Towe Banks being the successful bidder. Moved by Larsen
and seconded by Sorby to have Clerk write to the Aeronatic commission
about obtaining a grant for.engineering & estimate for the improving
of the airport motion carried. Moved by Scheledwitz and seconded

by Larsen tc have Webster,
survey motion carried. A new

Foster and Weston make a perliminary
pledge for securities was presented

to the Council and approved. Moved by Schledewitz & seconded
Larsen to place ordinance No

the ballot to be voted on Apf%

pertaining to dog & catg, on
2 1973, motion carried. the following

bills were referred to tie auditing committee and ordered paid.

Genral Fundsk
Pub. Emp. Ret.
Bjella Jestrab

Mc Kinney Motors
Husky 0il
Petrolane Beta
White Sheet Metal
MDU

Mt. Tel

Ray Velkers

Street fund:
Gamble Store
MDTU

Water Fund:

Pub. Emp. Retirement
E. F. Garbe
Gamble Store

Mon. Dak “hemical
Moores Conoco
Maynard Cellmer
Leo's Lumber
Delaval

Petrolane Beta
MD U

Joes Standard
Sheridan *lect.
Chlin Pub.
Marchwick Excave.
Larsen Const.

Street Light:
MDU

Garbage Fund:
Willie Krueger

No furzggr business meeting ad journed

Clerk ‘S4<Zo o 2z

4.14
100.00
2.50
130. 48
72030
49.20
16.65
46.40
38.31

23.85
13.50

51.75
200.00
66.84
82.50
6.90
300.00
125.00
1078.50
62.74
97,43
5.25
57.00
27.28
135.00
70.00

422.19

493.30

Police PFund:
Pub. Emp. Ret.

Mt. 2tate Treasurer

Moores Conoco

Mc Kinney Motors
Nona Mahlum
C.M.I.

Joe Standard
Greg Hofman
Greg Hofman

Sewer Revenue Fund:

E F Garbe
Maynard Cellmer
Willie Krueger
MDTU

Library Fund:
Joes Husky

Zero Food

Sierra Club
Kathryn Garbe
American Heritage
MDU

Park Fund:
Gamble Store

Mayor_/¢iaéf/ﬁlﬁggy

©6.93
8.00
3.00
14.60
13.18
46.29
2.00
453.57
12.77

39.31
77 .80
446,50
14.40

130.48
3.87
18.17
10.40
4.05
5.75

2.98




n with all members present.
i ved by “orby to award
s8conded by Schledewitz

652 March 5 1973 Council met in regular sessio
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.
the construct;ogzofdgipg %}ne'to L & S Imp. Co.
arfdzéé'l—"f:féa,m'fﬁe”fp&f'Sblrmprov&nent Co was adiiced that constructicn
could start at once but no regyuest for payment be made till after May

1st. Movea by Iverson to return Certified check to L & S Imp. Co and

accept their bond instead, seconded by Larsen & carried. The rental =
agreement for the Elgin street sweeper was discussed and approved [T
with Schledewitz moving & sended by Iverson to have the ‘Elgin Co ’ |

deliver same as soon as possible motion carried. Ordinance 189 mwas
discussed and approved by the council. Resolution 164 was introduwed

to place the ordinance on thetmllot for the approval or disapproval

of the voters at the Town election April 3 it was moved by Larsen .

and seconded by Sorby to place the erdimsmee- proposed ordinace No 128
on the ballot motion carried. A request for placing a trailer housé

in back of the.laundry was approved. Bond for Willie Krueger as

garbage collector was approved. Attorney was asked to draw up an
ordinance regulating trailers on lotd. The following bills were referred
to the auditing committee and ordered paild.

General fund: Police Fund:
Pub. Emp. Ret. 4.14 Mt State Treasurer 12.50
W. S. Darley 17.95 Pub. Emp. Ret. 56.93
Cont. 011 Co. 53.65 Greg Hofman 475.02
Mc Kinney liotors 81.70 Qelkers S.3. 2,00
Husky 01l 28.34 C M I Inc. 46.29
Gambles 23.17 MDU 3.00
Rommie Ellerkamp 173.92
MDU 14,35 Library Fund:
Mt Bell 52.83 Baseball digest 6.00
Bowen Pest Cont. 25.00 Kathryn Garbe 11.14
Ray Oelkers 37.86 Husky 9il 28.34
E. F. Garbe 36.81 MDU 3. 95
Zero Food 3.46 Zero Food 3034
Bjella Jestrab 50.00
Kao&s Welding 10.00 Airport Fund:i
Culbertson Body SH85.00 Federal Communicat;%égiiii?'
Street Fund: Garbage Fund:
Culbertson Mt Sales 60.88 Willie Krueger 589.50
Street Lights Fund:
MDU 422.19 P
Sewer Revenue Fund: B
Moni Chem. 84.07
Willie Krueger 350.50 P
M DU 9.45 3
Nona Mahlum 16.48 k /
Maynard Cellmer 78.60 Cags N S
= ‘//‘ Iz
4
No further business meeting adjourned -

Clerk ;ﬁ%;iZ;L,JcQ_/' Mayor




oot

Page -654 April 2 1973 Youncil met in regular session with Alderman

TIverson absent. -

Minutes of lagt meeting were read and approved.

Trallers & trailer courts was discussed and tabled till next meeting
with the Atty. to obtain sample ordinances from other towns. Ordinance
130 was introduced and discussed moved by Larsen & seconded by Sorby
to adopt same all voting in favor with Iverson being absent, the
agreement between Archie Lewis and the Town of Culbertson was read
by the attorney and is was moved Sorby & seconded by Schledewitz

to accept same and to have clerk record it, motion carried.

It was

agreed to meet Monday April 9 at 8 P.M to canvas the votes of the

Town election held April 3rd.
the auditing committee & order
that the State Aeronautic Commission had

The following bills were referred to
ed paid.

Clerk informed the council

Was no money available for repairing the airport.

General Fund:
Bjella & Jestrab

Mc Kinney Motrs

Ray Oelkers

MDU

Modern Airflight
Mt. Bell T & T

E.F. Garbe
Culbertson St. Bank
Ind. Accid.

Soc. Sec. Division
Pub., Emp. Retirement
Petro Beta

Greg Hofman

Mrs S.0.Moen

Ruth Machgan

Louise Nayes

Elsie Park

Street fund:
Oelkers S8.8.

Street Light Fund:
MDU

Library Fund:
Rodale press

Garbage Fund:
Wiliie Krueger

50.00
20,75
35. 36
15.60
570.00
58,78
36.81
10.00
1.16
67,68
4.14
105.07
13 75
D .80
20,80
20.80
20.80

11.00

422.19

5.85

532.50

Water Fund:
Waterworks supply
MDU

L S Imp.
E.F.Garbe

Ind. Accident
Int. Revenue

Soc. SEc. Divi.
Pub. Emp. Ret.
Mt. Statc Treasurer
Petro Beta Gas
Maynard Cellmer

Police Fund:

Nona Mahlum

Mt. State Treasurer
Me Kinney Motors
Greg Hofman

Indo ACCido

Int. Revenue

Puh. E:rﬂpo Ret.

Mt. State Treas.
Moores Conoco

Sewer Revenue Fund:
Willie Krueger
MDTU

Maynard Cellmer

No further business meeting adjourned.

sﬁ’ffi*
Clerkﬁ)ﬁéﬁzgf.gﬁf /

called stating that there

43,51
169.04
258,48
100.00

57.00
155.40
175.80

56,93

37.20

15.50
300,00

6.66
7.00
24.80
453,57
54.45
162.60
56.93
31.80
5.00

407.50
9.27
77.80

Mayor(jg;ﬁﬁﬁé:aﬁ_/




Ebril 9 1973 Council met in special session to canvas the votes
with all members present. The following votes were cast:

Ward 1 Mayor: Ward 2 Mayor

Darwin Wolff 24 Darwin Wolff 22
Wilbert Schledewitz 74 Wilbert Schledewitz 64
Alderment’ Aldermen:

Allen Larsen 79 Arlie Larsen 87
Ralph Rasmussen 77 Glen Petersen 81
For Dog Ordinance 69 For_éog Ordinace 72
Against " - " 37 Against " " 25

Clerk was instructed to issue?forward cetificates of election
to successful candidates. No further business meeting ad journed.

P ~
Clerk (sgzégikuth,/ Mayor

HifF
\-// pla~g ™



{‘V>/é

May 7 1973 Council met &n regular session with all aldermen present.
The o0ld council met approved the claims and then turned the meeting
over to the new councils Alderman Larsen precided at the disposition
of old business as outgoing Mayor Wolff was absent. Mayor Schedlewitz
appointed E. F, Garbe Clerk & Ray Oelkers Treasurer this was approved
by a motion by Allen Larsen & seconded by Arlie Larsen. Mayor
informed the council that he had not made an appointment of police mEgxs
magistrate and asked the council to consider some one for tnis job.
llayorl.Schledewitz rehired Maynard Cellmer as water Supt. & Greg
Hofman as police. The following committees were appeinted by the
Maypr: .Finance & Ordinace, Water & Sewer, Allen Larsen & Ralph
Rasmussen, Street, Park, & Swimm ng Pool,Aikédmelarsen & Glen Petersen.
Roy Lemieux Cemetary. Aldon Nichols representing the Lions Club
asked the council to consider combing summer recreation program
director with pool manager job. Council said they would take this
under consideration and asked Nichols to work with the Park &
swimming pool committee to determine if this could be done. Ila

Mae Forbregd asked that 26th of May be set aside for clean up day,
moved by rlie Larsen & seconded by Allen Larsen to accept that day
motion ca®ried. Several applications were presented to the council
for puting trailers an rental property in the residental district,
this was to be tabled till Wednesday night. The Council decided

to hold a special meeting May 9th at 8 P.M. to consider Trailers,
Swimming Pool, water break & installation of 800' of water main.
Ordinace 131 pertaining to Dog & cats was presented Mgved by

Petersen for its adgbtion, seconded by Arlie Larsen, all voting

for its passage except Rasmussen abstaining. The following bills
were approved & paid:

General Fund: Water fundk
Joes Husky 1.08 Maynard Cellmer :
Ray Oelkers 35.36 Jozg Husky 302.28
Bjella & Jestrab 52.10 Larsen Const. 4,30
Mc Kinngy Motors 8.05 MDU 125.04
Larsen Const. 35.82 E. F. Garbe 100.00
Searchlight 63.00 Waterworks Supplies 228,47
Mt. State Treas, 400,00 Petrolane Beta 5.83
Searchlight 91.50
Mt. Bell 46.76 Sewer Revenue Fund:
MDU 7470 Maynard Cellmer 77 .80
Mt. Mun. Leagye 57.47 N DU 9. 90
Greg Hofman 435,42 E. F. Yarbe 37.81
Husky 011 Co 25.65  Willie Krueger 424,50
Petrolane Beta a .40
Pub. Emp. Ret. 4.14 Pdlice Fund:
Zero Food +99  Bjella Jestrab 3.00
< M I Inc. 92.58 Joes Standard e 75

‘ MDU 3.20
Street fund: Pub. Emp. Ret. 56.93
Oelekrs S.S. 8.00
Sorby Imp. 19.63 Library “und:

Disne¥y Record 21.45
Street Lights: Kathryn Garbe 21.60
M D.U. 423,69 Adveture in History 4,05
Park Fund: Husky 0il 137.20
Hart Motor _ 54.91 Mt. Bell 3.00
Water Dep. *und Husky Ol 25,64
G:z:e Fein 10.00 Zero Food 1 4,27
age: Krueger 515.50  Radale Press

C&ﬁgk%xh——__ Over) M&yﬂgjzfﬁzf qﬁrueﬂxéﬁggs,;£~‘



647

No further business meeting ad journed.

Clerkggﬁiééééai/azﬁ

May 8 Council met in special session with aldermen Arlie Larsen

and Glen Peterson absent. Permission was granted to Henry Anderson
and Robert Jagsper to allow them to place trailers for rent on their
property, with the understanding that any ordinances passed relative
to trailers will be honored by them. Moved by Larsen & seconded by
Rasmussen to hire Miss Dige & Miss Hall as swimming pool life

guards & instructors. Mayor appointed Aldon Nichols to work with
the swimming pool committee to work out details as to hiring a

Pool manager and summer recreation Supt. Engineering firm of Webster
Foster & Weston asked if they could get paid for théir services

for engineering the water line. As the bonds had not been printed
and money wouldnt be due till June 1lst Allen Larsen moved that the
Town issue a registered warrent seconded by Rasmussen & carried.
Water line for 800' was discussed but no action taken at this time

as the council felt all memebrs should be present to make any
disecions &8ds much it would require advertising for bids. No

further business meeting ad journed.
Cler 1 Jigl/) May )
S M




658 June 4 1973 Council met in regular session with all members prssent.
Minutes of last meetings were read and approved. Mayor instructed to
get gopher poison to be used at cemetary. Leroy Vannatt asked the Council
to lease the town property directly south of the railrad tracks, moved
by Arlie Larsen & seconded by Allen Larsen to lease the first two years
rent free to compensate for fencing the proppety and the next eight
years at $10.00 a month, motion carried. Attorney was instructed to
draw up a lease. Resolution 1l54.relative to purchasing supplies from
the ®tate dighway Depp. was introduced by Ralph Rasmussen and seconded
by Allen Larsen and carried. Resolution 165 to apply available Revenue
Sharing Funds of $500.00 towards Park equipment and the balance of
$10,438.00 towards the construction of a building to house the fire
trucks and other equipment was introduced by Ralph Rasmussen & seconded
by Arlie Larsen & carried. Linda Oelkers was hired as backup girl

for basket girl at the pool if the Town entered into an agreement for
summer recreation program, otherwise the pool manager was to take care
bf this work. The following bills were referred to the auditing
committee & ordered padd.

General Fund:

ter Fund

tregTormaT— 453.57 A LUC L

Bowen Pest Control 75.00 3§Be§works Supply 5;’38
Mt. Bell T & T 47.72 MonDak Chem 37.36
MDU e Genes Elect. 13.22
E.A. Schmeltzer 152.64 Petrolane Beta 4.09
Me Kinngy Motors 3.88 Maynard Cellmer 300.00
Husky 0il 29.79 Joe's Husky 15.80
Clemes Drug 10.60~ Hysky 0il 116.00
Bjella Jestrab 50.00 Harry Plumbing 14,50
Ray Oelkers 35.36 E.F. Garbe 100.00
Eo F- G’arbe 12.40 Pub. Em.p. Retc 51.55
Pub. Emp. Ret. 4.14 Mary Marting 5.50
Mt Aeonautic Comm. 26.18

Sewer Revenue Fund

Street Fundk

Ted Williamd 16.5 LRI (e
Stove Balawi oY Willie Krueger 460.50

eve Baldwin 15.06 hmelt 44,92
Ted Williams 8.29 E.A. Schmeltzer '

° Maynard Cellmer 77.80
. Bandaom
Street Lights Fund gongg Garbe 51.81
M D U. 422.19 °
. . Park Fund

goilie }u?d 46.25 ndak Chenm. 176.48

eMel. ~NC. : c 6.05
Moores Conoco 32,00 Maynard Cellmer
Nona Mahlum 9.89
Mt. State Treas. 9.00 V}Z;Zg g:gc.ine 10.00
Pub. Emp. Retiremet. 56.93 Garbage Fund
Joes btan.d.ars Serv. 68.34 Willie Kl"ueger 459,50

Library Fund
MDU 2.60

Water Revenue 73

b 2526.88
Kathryn Garhe 12,31 gebgfegérbSSter 20,00
Husky 0il 29.79 L % S Improvement 46902.49
Airport Fund Bhella & Jestrab 937.20
Mt. 2tate aeonautic Conmmm.1073.82 Mt. State Treas. 473,76

No further business meeting adj urned k;%;jﬂ‘ﬁ%LA// .
Clerk )< Mayo# A {' Mﬁ

—




OS7

June 25 1973 Council met in special session with alderman
Allen Larsen absent. Mayor informed those 18 present that
the purpose of the meeting was to determine what to be

done in repairing the swimming pool. He stated that there
was a possibility that the cost could range from $8,000.00
to $10,@00.00. Attorney Rathart told those present that

he had contacted the fish & game department and they assured
him that they would participate in the cost of this ma jor
repair. The mayor said with money now available in certain
funds it would appear that the Town could go on this with
about 2800.00 be taken out of the general fund. Those
present were in unanimous opinion to go ahead with the work
as scon as possible. Moved by Glen Betersen that the attorney
proceed the prodject & negoiate with the Fish & Game Dept.
motion seconded by Alrie Larsen and carried. Maved by Arlie
Larsen to authorize The engineering firm of Webster, Foster,
and Weston to prepare a preiminary report seonded by Ralph
Rasmussen & carried. Clerk was instructed to pay back all

money received from advance sale. No further business meeting

o Mayorngzf%gé?jj;QjLéuigﬁ
-

a journed

'I\



660

Council met in regular session with Alderman Rasmussen absent.
Minutes of last meeting was read and approved. Clerk was instructed
to thank Bill Mitchell for poisoning the Gophers at the cemetary.
Bonds for Clerk, Treasurer, Police & police Magistrate were
presented to the council for their approval. Moved by Arlie

Larsen & seconded by Petersen to accept the bonds.. Arlie Larsen
was asked to draw plans for a building to house fire trucks

and other town machinery. The application for utility man from
Clifford Featherman was accepted and mayor was instructed to
interview him and if satidfactory to hire him, at starting salary
of $400.00 a month. ‘he following bills were referred to the auditing
committee and ordered paid.

General Fund: Water Fund:

E. F. Garbe 136.81 Maynard Cellmer 300.00
Mayrard-G6edimer MDTU 43,01
Mt. Bell 77632 Culb. P.M. 90.00
Mt. League of Cities  16.42 " St. Bank 45,00
Larsen Const. 67,96 Pub. Emp Ret. 51.75
Dr Reitzel 25.00 Int. Rev. Service 155.40
CMI &6.29 Soc. Sec. 175.50
Muni. Chemical 343,38 Workmens Comp. 57.00
Normont Equipe. 304.71 Mt. State Treas 3720
MDU 11.90 Grinnel Corp. 31.05
Greg Hofman 453,57

Darla Hall 172.64 Light Fund:

Don Recdick 504,70 MDU 422.19
Darla Larsen 28.26

Linda VYelkers 31.63 Sewer Revenue Iund:

Pub. Emp. Ret. 61.07 Maynard Cellmer 77 .80
Int. Rsvune 212.00 MDU 729
Carol Brevik 172.64 Willie Krueger 419.00
Steve Baldwin 22,60 Culb. P.M. 90.00
Mt. State Treasurer 16.00 " St. Bank 45,00
Nona Mahlum 16.38

Soc. Sece. ' 194,78 Garbage Fund:

Workmens Comp. 97.81 Willie Krueger 521.00
Mt. State Treas. 42,60

Dec. & Craft Ideas 5.97 Water Bonds 73 Fund:

Kathryn Garbe 28, 37 Hagagans Letter Shop 71.30
Bjella & Jastrub 50.00

Mc Kinney Motord 24,55

Culbertson Imp. 14.60

Clemes Drug 4,14

Ray OQelkers 37.86

Moores Conoco 11.10

Sorby Imp. 21.87

Culbertson PM. 10.00

No Further business meeting ad journed.

Clerk z‘:}l@{zsﬁ - Mayot%%zl %4—5_\




661

i special
July 12 1973 Council met in mmgmXar session to consider
plans for reparing swimming pool and entering into a
contract with the engineering firm of Foster, Webster &
Weston. Moved by Larsen & seconded by Arlie Larson to
accept plans. Motinme:rCarried. A resolution by Rasmussen
and seconded by Allen Larsen to advertise for bids July
19 & 26 and bids to be opened 8 P.M. August 6 resolution
was accepteds It was moved by Peterson & seconded by
Arlie Larsen to accept the engineers contract motion carried.

No further business meeting adjourned.
Clerkéggjzh A Mayo

Julyl8 1973

Council mft in special session with alderman Petersen
absent. he purpose of the meeting was to consider
advertisinhg for the construction. of a steel building

to house fire equipement and other equipment. The
plans were presented and approved. Moved by Allen
Larsen & seconded by Ralph Rasmussen to have the clerk
advertise for bids to be opened Augustﬁ? 1973 8 P.M. at
Town Gouncil Chambers. Motion carried. No further
business meeting ad journed.




632

August 6 1973 Council met in regular session with Allan Larsan
absent. Minutes of last meeting were read and approved. Orc¢inance
132 relative to the budget was unanimously approved. The following
levies were established. All purpose levy 27.9 mills, fcr

Donded indebtedness and revolving funds 12.5 mills or a total

of 40.40 mills. Moved by Arlie Larsen to consider swimming pool
repairs by private negoition as no bids were received, seconded by
Glen Petersen, negotiation to be considered af a special meeting
“ugust d4th, motion carried. Moved by Arlie Larsen & seconded

by Ralph Rasmussen to have Mayor purchage lot 2 block 7 original
townsite of Culbertson, for $1,000.00. ZRLot to be used for the
construction of fire hall and machline storage, motion carried.
Moved by Petersen & seconded by Larsen to terminate Don Reddicks
service as athletic director of the summer youth program. Moticn
carried. The following bills were presented to the auditing
committee and ordered paid.

General Fund:

Water Fund:

E. F. Garbe 23446 E. F. Garbe 100.00

Greg Hofman 457,60 Maynard Cellmer 350,00

Ray Oelkers 37.86 JYes Husky 17.55

Joe Standard 1.50 Grinnell Corp. 57.85

Normont Equip. 304.71 M'DU 194.08

Zero Food 4,61 St. 0il Co. 55.10

Mt. Hist. ®oc. 7450 N D Concrete Co. 12.84

Moores Conoco 9.43 Larsen Const. Co 88.00

Bjella & Jestrab 53.13

Peterson Agcy 1121.00 Sewer Revenue fund:

K Garbe 14.45 E. F. Garbe 40.00

Thirud Office 6.75 Maynard Cellmer 107.30

Normont Equip. 55,88 Willie Krueger 434,00

Mt. Bell 75.89 MDU 7.20

C & D Lumber 1.35

VDU 457,99 Water Revenue 73 IEIxRR

The Searchlight 5.00 L & S Imp. 151.80

St..0i1 Co 79.42

Larsen Const. Co 3.72 Garbage Fund:

C M I 46.29 Willie Krueger 506.00

Mc Kinney t. Z2.25

Nona lMahlum 23.07 Dist.6:

Wm Ralston 12.00 L & 8 Imp. Co. 530.00

Gamble Store 166.30 Webster, Foster 2249.80

Don Reddiek 504,70

Pub. Emp. Ret. 71.16 Police Ret. Fund:

Mb. State Treasurer 21.00 Pub. Emp. Ret. 63.90

Roy Lemieux 36.00

Sorby Imp. 29.64 Revenue Sharing:

Searchlight 313,00 dearchlight 22,05

Larsen Const. 9,08

PetrolanF Beta 34,78 Swimming Pool fund.
Searchlight 29.40

A special meeting to be held August 14 to consider bids for

Equipement Blding & swimming pool repair.

No further busisness meeting adjourned.

Clerk szﬁzfiéi

Al J
- ";/(/ , / /
L y’QM—_‘_.._._/"/:_[_s.;/f’ s Atkg,/\‘



663

August 14 1973

Council met in special session with all members present.
Brokaw & Jones from Tioga N. Dak. submitted abid of $8,600.00
to repalr the swimming pool, no other bids were submitted.
The Council felt that this was a fair bid, Peterson moved
that they be awarddd the bid, seconded by Arlie Larsen all
voting in favor. Bids for the fire hall were called for.
Martin Const. subnitted a bid of $14,926.00 and Larsen Const.
$15,023°00. Moved by Ralph Rasmussen & secended by Peterson
to award the bid to Martini “Yonst. Motion carried.

The paving was discussed & it was moved bymoved by Glen Peterson
and seconded by Arlie Larsen to pay B & S Const. Co $62,856.29
but to hold out $3,500.00 for deficiences motion carried.

Moved by Peterson & secnded by Arlie Larsen to pay the
fimal engineering bill for paving. $2,249.80, motion carried.

Moved by Rasmussen & seconded by Peterson to approve change order
2 in the amount of § 732.47 motion carried.

No further business meeting adjourned.

&x
Clerk %4@42 MayorJZ«ZJéVl éd)ﬁ—vﬁ




Seprt, 10 1973. Council met 1in regular sesslon with all
members present. Minutes of last meeting were read and
approveds M D U asked for a renewal of a lighting contract
for a ten year period, this would increase the light bill
about approximately $20.00 a month, however the light Co
could not increase their rates during this period. Moved

by Aplie Larsen & seconded by Glen Peterson to accept the '
contract, motion carried. Kenneth Larsen asked for a build-
ing permit for a house, permit granted, Mayor repmted that
whidle he was in Helena he found out the there was a chance

of getting the airport runway resurfaced and that the Aeronautic
commiasion would contadt the Town for a meeting. Moved by
Allen Larsen & seconded by Peterseh to have the clerk order
Christmas decorations the same as in the past years. lotion
carried. Joes Husky was awarded the delivery of heating fuel
to the library building for 1¢ under tank wagon price.

It was brought to the Councils attention by Cellmer that

Paul ‘“innicum had build a board fence or patio on the boulevard
clerk was Iinstructed to write to him and have him remove
same. Glen Petersen was appointed to the.local library board.
Henry Anderson requested a load of gravel from the town

it was agreed on that the town would not sell any gravel.

The following bills were presented to the auditing committee

and ordered paid.

General PFund:

Water Fund:

Kao's Welding 2. 50 Mon-Dak Chemical 110.00
DoatReddig¢ke. s 56,49 MDU 311.87
Mt. States T & T 61.84 Larsen Const. 20.00
MDTU 427,82 E. F. Garbe 100.00
Mt. State Hiway 19.08 Maynard Cellmer 358,30
Peterson Agency 103,00 Waterworks Supply 426,47
Normont Equip, 304,71

Petrolane Beta 17.89 Police Retirement Fund:

E.F. Garbe 68.86 Greg Hofman 34.50
Greg Hofman 436,70 Pub. Emp. Retirement 34,324
Pub. Emp. Ret. Q7,72 ]

Bjella & Jestrab 50.00 Water Deposits fund:

Kathryn Harbe 18.50 Retty Williams 10.00
Adventures in history 4.05

Ray Oelkers 34,36 Sewer Revenue Fund:

K Forbregd. 5.00 M DU 7,47
Culbertson Motor Sale 136,32 The Searchlight 26,40
Zero Food 5.19 Willie Krueger 444.00
Culb. Impe. 47 .60 Maynard Cellmer 100.00
Bowen Pest “ontrol 75.00

E. F. Garbe 100.00 Garbage Iund:

Arlie Larsen 125.00 Willie Krueger 495,00
Renue ®haring ‘und:

Mrs Edna Steppler 1000.00

No further business meeting ad journed.

==

Clerk (Etle L, .

Ma‘yﬂ‘j Mot "—"&‘gkl‘g"‘: .)



Oct. 1 1973

665

Council met in regular session with all members present.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Contract

with Contractor for repairing swimming pool was discussed.

Moved by Arlie Larsen & seconded by Glen Petersen to have

Mayor sign same, motion carried.

personal of the town employees and it was agreed to meet

Oct. 8 for further discussion/. The following bills were referred
ordered paid. i

to the auditing committee &

General PFund:

St. of Mont. Soc. Sec.
State of Mt. Rev.
Nona Mghlum

Int. Rev. Service
Mt. State Treas. D. Eg.
Pub. Emp. Ret.
Biella & Jestrab
Ray Oelkers
Workmens Comp.
Bernis-Eigin
Greg Hofman

Cont. 0il Co.

Mt. Dak Util
Kao's Welding

Nt Beo. SoC.
Normont Equipe.
Mt. Bell

MDTU

E. ' Garbe
Gambles

Culb. Imp.

Mc Kinney Motor
Larsen Const.

Mt. State Hiway

water Fund:
Maynard Cellmer
Mon-Dak Chemical
Auroria Pump Co
MDU

E.F. Garbe

St. Bd. of Health

No further business meeting adjourned

Mayo%éawk%ﬂof ,

380495
101.40
29.66
465.80
38.00
69.96
50.00
35. 36
227.02

468.60
117.80
5.10
43.12
7.50
304.71
46.45
439.19
66.97
7.62
12.20
8.20
21.63
.81

300.00
228.54
18.36
39.20
50.00
90.00

A discussion was had about

Rev. Sharing fund:

Larsen Const. 70.00
Police pension Fund: ORXXER «
Pub Emp. Ret. 62.10
Sewer Revenue Fund:

Maynard Cellmer 158. 30
Willie Krueger 411.50
MDTU 8.28
E.F. Garbe 50.00
Garbage Fund:

Willie Krueger 528.50
Dist. 6 SID Fund:

Dennis Elgin 188. 3L
Sornsin Comst. 51851.73

St. of Mt Revene 604.56




N

666

Nov. 7 1973.

Council met in regular session with all members present. Minutes
of last meeting were read and approved. Darby Dahl met with the
council asking that thegshare with the expense of making a drainage
ditch tothe river. The council informed him that the town had
twenty acres adjacent to the lagoon and they anticipated using

this land should it bhe necesary to drain the laggon, however should
they have to use his drainuge dish they felt that the town would
compensate him for the use of the ditch. It was decided to repair
the swimming pool in the spring as that would give thw town one
more winter on the guarntee, Atty. informed the town council that

B.B. guns were illegal in the town. The following bills were rresented xm

to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

General Fund: Water fund:

Mt. Bell 45.44 Waterworks Supply 395,92
MDU 458,35 " " 97.89
Greg -ofman 473,70 Harry's Plumbing 5.00
Normont Egwip. 304.71 Tom Marchwid 20.00
Petro Gas 6.89 Maynard Cellmer 458.30
Roosevelt County 15.00 it i 2,70
Culbertson P.M. 5.00 Mt. Bd._of Certif. 15.00
Robert Damm - 237.64 Gurney EREect 14.47
Rob. Jasper 8.50 Petro Gas 2,39
Robert Damm 8.50 Joes Husky 12.50
Pub. Emp. Ret. 69. 96

Pack O Fun 5.97 Sewer Revenue Fund:

Petro Gas 9.58 M D. U. 8.91
J es Standard 1.20 Fargo foundry 54.50
Oelkers S S 11.25 Hart Express 14.26
Ray Oelkers 35.36 Willie Krueger 390.00
Sorby Imp. 13.23 N. Dak. Concrete 224.82
Moores Conoco 3.00 Larsen Const. 620,48
Mc Kinney liotors 40.35 Gambles 536.68
Zero Pood 32.79

Larsen Const. 26.35 Garbage Iund:

Ceramics 7450 Willie Krueger 550,00
Police Pemsion: SID 6 fund:

Public Empe. 62.10 Roosevelt ~ounty 939. 32
General fund: Revenue :Sharing:

Bjella & Jestrab 50.00 Tom Marchwick .80.00
Husky 0il 131.52 Robert Jasper 270.00
Joes iusky 23.31 Waterworks Supply 37.75
Gambles 10, 72Mkxx3kaxexErReasQelkers S S. 12.50
Mt State Treas 42.00 Larsen Const. 49.00
Roosevelt Co. 89.20 Searchiight 112.50
E. F. Garbe 150.96

No further business meeting ad journed.

Y7~ 0;;;7
Clerkioe)r VAL May ol

)




412
667 Dec.‘ 2 Council met in regular sesslon with all members present.
Minutes of last meeting was read and approved. S.& S. Construction
fWad representatives present, they felt that the cost assessed them
by the town was excessive. 4&fter considerable discussion 1t was
moved by Allen Larsen & seccnded by Glen Peterson to deduct $600.,00
from their bill motion carried. It was moved by Rasmussen & seconded
by Larsen to put up the Christmas decorations but no lights motion
carried. Viola Gustafson was appointed Treasurer with wage of $75.00
a month. Abill from Gambles store for fixing Mrs Scnuetze @8swer was
discussed. the council felt that the town was not responsible for
this. Clerk told the council that starting Dec.lst all purcnases
would require a purchase order, council approved. The Town “Youncil
ordered the clerk to pay on paig sidewdlk assessments and charge
same to the property owners taxes. Thomsen, $ 344,93, Mahlum %405.50
& Kaufman $223.12 also $157.13 for bank of Culbertson which was not
to be charged to taxes. The following bills were referred to the auditing
committee & ordered paid.

General Fund: Enterprise funds:

Normont Equip 304.71 Ramble Store 8.59
Consumer rewncrt 8.00 J es Husky 4,00
Viola vustafson 27.66 "

Mt. League of Cities 150.00

Katnryn Barbe 11.25 SI D 6 Fund:

Nona HNahlum 24.50 Sornsin “onst. 550.00
Bjella Jestrab 50.00 Mt. Nat Bk &f Buute4755.10
Rathert Schreiber 31.75 " " L " " 38.23
Gaffenays Z.36 Bank of Richey 2582.33
Greg Hoffman 475,70 Culbertson St. Bk.1le2781.80
Robert Damm 482.62

American Uil 61.66

E. F. Garbe 162.85 ”j
Zero Food 2. 36 e
Mt. Bell 51.82

Petrolane Gas 15.86

Maynard Cellmer 58. 30

MDU 464,59

Galble Store 19.81

Ray Qelkers 35. 36

Mt. State Treasurer 5.00

Pub. Emp. Retirement 132.06

J_es Husky 102.59

S & S Construction 1127.57

No further business meeting adjourned.

/ ,-’
= {_ﬁh:h ™~ . ) /// o / —
Clerka%L¢4itﬁth J Mayoru)gtéwﬁ,ég&ﬂih
oy





